

Turn overleaf for detailed directions from London Gatwick Airport to Anglo-Continental.



**Anglo-Continental 29-35 Wimborne Road Bournemouth BH2 6NA England**

**Telephone:**

National 01202 55 74 14  
International (GB Code) +1202 55 74 14

**Fax:**

National 01202 55 61 56  
International (GB Code) + 1202 55 61 56

**Email / Website:**

english@anglo-continental.com  
www.anglo-continental.com

Travel (miles)	and then	to take	total (miles)
0.00	<b>Start out at</b> Gatwick, West Sussex	Unclassified	0.00
0.07	At roundabout take the 4th exit onto Airport Way - A23 (signposted M23)	<b>A23</b>	0.07
0.89	At Junction 9a roundabout take the 1st exit, then join the M23 SPUR motorway (signposted London, Brighton)	<b>M23 SPUR</b>	0.96
0.84	At roundabout take the 1st exit, then join the M23 motorway (signposted London)	<b>M23</b>	1.80
7.12	Leave the M23 at junction 8, then join the M25 motorway (signposted Heathrow)	<b>M25</b>	8.92
23.28	Leave the M25 at junction 12, then join the M3 motorway (signposted Basingstoke, Southampton)	<b>M3</b>	32.20
16.24	Fleet Service Area (WELCOME BREAK)	<b>M3</b>	48.44
15.25	At junction 8 continue forward (signposted Winchester, Southampton)	<b>M3</b>	63.69
7.63	Winchester Service Area (ROAD CHEF)	<b>M3</b>	71.32
11.70	At junction 13 keep in left hand lane, then join the M27 motorway (signposted M27 West)	<b>M27</b>	83.02
3.73	Rownhams Service Area (ROAD CHEF)	<b>M27</b>	86.74
6.78	Continue forward onto the A31	<b>A31</b>	93.52
2.42	Rufus Stone Service Area - Travelodge (Stoney Cross Lyndhurst)	<b>A31</b>	95.94
6.33	Continue forward onto the A31. Entering Poulner Hill	<b>A31</b>	102.27
3.18	Ashley Heath Junction branch left, then at Ashley Heath Roundabout take the 1st exit onto the A338 (signposted Bournemouth)	<b>A338</b>	105.46
6.11	Continue forward onto the A338. Entering Bournemouth	<b>A338</b>	111.57
3.09	At St Pauls Roundabout take the 2nd exit onto Wessex Way - A338 (signposted Ringroad, Poole)	<b>A338</b>	114.66
0.45	Richmond Hill branch left, then merge onto unnamed road (signposted Wimborne)	unnamed road	115.11
0.09	At Richmond Hill Roundabout take the 4th exit onto Wimborne Road - A347 (signposted Wimborne)	<b>A347</b>	115.20
0.56	<b>Arrive at</b> Anglo-Continental, Bournemouth	<b>A347</b>	115.76